
Metropolitan Washington Airports Authority

Periodic Summary Report
Washington Dulles International Airport

Total-Passengers by Airline

July   2001  -  June   2002

Air Carrier - Scheduled

Air Carrier - Chartered

Aeroflot

Air Canada

Air France

AirTran

Alaska

All Nippon

American

American Trans Air

Atlantic Coast

Austrian

BMI

BWIA West Indies

British Airways

Continental

Delta

Ethiopian Airlines

JetBlue

Korean Air

Lufthansa

Midway

Midwest Express

Northwest

SAS

SWISS

Sabena

Saudi Arabian

Spanair

Sun Country

Swissair

TACA International

Trans World

US Airways

United

Virgin Atlantic

Air 2000

American Trans Air - Cht

Amiiri Air

Atlantic Coast/Private Charter

Champion Air

EL AL

East Line

 16,424,168

 21,640

 229,971

 231,434

 326,096

 48,181

 113,691

 990,248

 38,263

 3,052,660

 133,684

 88,433

 35,339

 328,135

 189,645

 1,323,604

 14,965

 164,055

 88,395

 301,321

 7,754

 52,749

 611,141

 108,471

 30,435

 31,124

 28,927

 28,823

 45,651

 73,276

 138,454

 74,664

 429,923

 6,859,615

 183,401

 335

 1,688

 24

 7,011

 2,760

 435

 80

 1,740,894  1,778,552  1,063,890  1,446,008  1,232,772  1,227,743  1,131,083  1,071,094  1,374,670  1,361,329  1,477,644  1,518,489

 2,637  2,831  1,469  1,332  1,209  1,674  1,485  1,107  1,617  1,641  2,113  2,525

 24,418  25,589  15,159  24,792  18,819  16,280  15,512  15,160  17,079  17,115  18,325  21,723

 29,018  26,078  15,450  13,765  12,339  13,966  14,317  12,332  15,803  23,581  27,345  27,440

 33,390  34,780  18,134  26,578  29,650  28,597  23,170  21,749  27,495  25,844  28,457  28,252

 4,291  5,926  4,902  3,166  3,964  5,389  5,365  5,554  9,624

 10,949  11,967  7,381  6,496  3,359  9,271  9,964  8,843  11,353  9,998  11,955  12,155

 78,570  80,047  59,802  91,353  72,273  76,155  75,774  70,867  97,281  89,863  96,956  101,307

 1,172  19,242  16,329  423  589  113  395

 318,156  322,732  189,370  281,099  228,593  241,359  219,002  220,067  253,905  254,448  263,089  260,840

 12,668  12,635  8,064  7,788  9,023  12,085  10,891  8,257  13,174  11,271  13,472  14,356

 7,718  8,884  5,776  6,289  7,060  7,128  5,418  6,354  9,367  8,684  7,170  8,585

 4,089  4,364  1,689  1,870  1,949  3,505  3,061  3,158  3,174  2,807  2,510  3,163

 35,522  33,090  22,091  23,306  21,840  23,465  21,244  19,598  24,149  29,240  33,291  41,299

 13,027  12,811  15,293  31,194  23,498  17,775  12,052  10,426  13,328  12,580  14,111  13,550

 108,652  113,057  83,047  122,854  107,504  106,892  101,950  98,488  123,460  119,408  118,195  120,097

 1,736  1,397  1,408  1,023  837  1,510  1,415  858  1,050  1,055  1,052  1,624

 1,124  15,401  13,337  12,762  16,502  14,698  42,495  47,736

 10,107  11,402  5,639  5,115  4,352  6,671  7,752  5,813  7,176  7,736  8,291  8,341

 38,779  37,583  24,995  20,007  13,356  20,355  17,627  15,602  19,679  25,877  33,110  34,351

 5,580  2,174

 2,842  3,512  5,050  14,491  7,024  2,851  2,183  2,061  2,767  3,282  3,467  3,219

 63,365  64,399  41,148  60,812  59,062  53,987  39,629  30,345  44,157  46,064  52,482  55,691

 11,473  10,898  6,407  6,913  6,149  7,561  7,411  7,369  10,446  10,912  11,163  11,769

 323  8,832  10,479  10,801

 12,268  11,658  7,198

 6,146  7,220  1,621  877  1,121  1,861  1,776  1,169  1,036  857  1,695  3,548

 11,998  9,112  5,611  2,102

 14,282  15,341  6,832  4,446  4,750

 10,959  10,404  8,386  4,524  4,393  7,947  8,690  7,416  10,557

 13,644  13,985  8,719  8,702  10,116  13,589  13,000  9,357  12,215  10,592  11,205  13,330

 13,096  12,805  10,942  21,891  15,532  398

 58,532  57,099  42,333  55,162  35,215  31,468  22,877  22,120  32,273  24,945  25,803  22,096

 763,936  798,454  429,799  564,859  498,343  488,234  465,647  444,232  584,940  580,432  616,294  624,445

 23,337  22,244  13,905  12,835  12,027  12,433  12,144  11,507  14,580  14,202  17,565  16,622

 44  155  136

 599  1,089

 24

 780  1,622  1,753  1,466  1,390

 1,599  1,161

 435

 80

Subtotal-Air Carrier - Scheduled

Jul - 01 Aug - 01 Sep - 01 Oct - 01 Nov - 01 Dec - 01 Jan - 02 Feb - 02 Mar - 02 Apr - 02 May - 02 Jun - 02 TotalAirline



Metropolitan Washington Airports Authority

Periodic Summary Report
Washington Dulles International Airport

Total-Passengers by Airline

July   2001  -  June   2002

Air Carrier - Chartered

Regional

General Aviation

Military

First Air

MN Airlines

Midway - Cht

North American

Other Charters

Pace

Planet

Qatar Amiri Air

TransMeridian

Vietnam

Air Wisconsin

Allegheny

American Eagle

Chautauqua

Colgan Air

Comair

Continental Express

Mesa (US Airways Express)

Piedmont

Shuttle America

Skyway

Trans States

Hawthorne

Signature

GAF

RAF

U.S.

 16,460,285

 512,875

 146,135

 19,222

 1,744,388  1,782,067  1,064,689  1,446,506  1,234,032  1,229,623  1,133,248  1,074,109  1,379,500  1,368,568  1,481,436  1,522,119

 33,401  41,394  31,315  51,849  48,037  48,664  44,270  34,578  40,011  40,669  44,397  54,290

 5,113  4,812  3,555  18,042  19,810  13,820  11,098  12,465  13,668  15,073  13,869  14,810

 3,690  3,943  1,873  1,657  780  696  966  1,663  1,215  580  1,537  622

 36,117

 344

 332

 234

 669

 6,630

 10,247

 800

 7

 4,446

 75

 10,002

 30,902

 49,334

 659

 89,600

 143,606

 142,767

 529

 16,444

 2,663

 25,680

 689

 76,169

 69,966

 11,202

 6,997

 1,023

 3,494  3,515  799  498  1,260  1,880  2,165  3,015  4,830  7,239  3,792  3,630

 344

 332

 234

 135  430  104

 401  840  268  276  690  1,038  542  708  785  576  258  248

 767  1,436  1,372  2,287  1,549  844  1,992

 800

 7

 1,494  1,514  451  222  143  622

 75

 10,002

 2,569  2,194  2,142  1,295  2,168  2,722  1,947  2,005  3,126  2,485  4,099  4,150

 5,524  8,697  10,365  9,733  5,438  2,524  2,177  2,446  2,430

 589  70

 11,018  10,365  7,827  9,171  7,235  8,197  7,101  5,656  5,840  5,720  5,553  5,917

 2,057  10,223  10,253  18,688  13,844  12,475  11,745  9,517  12,517  13,699  14,625  13,963

 12,960  14,844  8,642  13,189  10,930  11,286  10,953  9,356  12,378  11,604  13,325  13,300

 529

 1,230  1,051  920  2,336  2,037  1,129  984  1,034  1,492  1,881  1,167  1,183

 841  907  915

 2,289  2,647  1,531  1,646  2,597  2,490  1,807  1,572  2,134  2,262  2,275  2,430

 689

 3,263  3,219  1,515  11,049  11,957  7,508  5,614  5,364  5,057  7,831  7,324  6,468

 1,850  1,593  2,040  6,993  7,853  6,312  5,484  7,101  8,611  7,242  6,545  8,342

 3,240  3,112  1,056  809  732  34  543  1,090  221  106  75  184

 414  800  667  806  16  656  409  565  976  276  1,002  410

 36  31  150  42  32  6  14  8  18  198  460  28

Subtotal-Air Carrier - Chartered

Subtotal-Air Carrier

Subtotal-Regional

Subtotal-General Aviation

Subtotal-Military

Jul - 01 Aug - 01 Sep - 01 Oct - 01 Nov - 01 Dec - 01 Jan - 02 Feb - 02 Mar - 02 Apr - 02 May - 02 Jun - 02 TotalAirline



Metropolitan Washington Airports Authority

Periodic Summary Report
Washington Dulles International Airport

Total-Passengers by Airline

July   2001  -  June   2002

 17,138,517 1,786,592  1,832,216  1,101,432  1,518,054  1,302,659  1,292,803  1,189,582  1,122,815  1,434,394  1,424,890  1,541,239  1,591,841

Jul - 01 Aug - 01 Sep - 01 Oct - 01 Nov - 01 Dec - 01 Jan - 02 Feb - 02 Mar - 02 Apr - 02 May - 02 Jun - 02 TotalAirline

Grand Total-Passengers




